PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5121359

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEPHEN F GASS	08/09/2018
J. DAVID FULMER	08/27/2018
DAVID A FANNING	08/09/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAWSTOP HOLDING LLC
Street Address:	11555 SW MYSLONY STREET
City:	TUALATIN
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97062

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15935395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)570-3303

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5035703200

Email: renee@sawstop.com Correspondent Name: DAVID FANNING

Address Line 1: 11555 SW MYSLONY STREET Address Line 4: TUALATIN, OREGON 97062

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDT 346C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID FANNING
SIGNATURE:	/David Fanning/
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2018
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_SDT346C#page1.tif source=Assignment SDT346C#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 046769 FRAME: 0287** 505074603

Assignment and Agreement

We, Stephen F. Gass of West Linn, Oregon, J. David Fulmer of Wailea, Hawaii, and David A. Fanning of Vancouver, Washington, have assigned and hereby assign to SawStop Holding LLC of Tualatin, Oregon, any and all right, title and interest we have to the patent applications listed below, to all inventions disclosed in those applications, to all patents issuing from, claiming benefit of, or claiming priority to those applications, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in part from one or more of those applications. We agree to sign any and all documents required for SawStop Holding LLC to perfect and prosecute the patent applications listed below, to file and prosecute any and all related future patent applications, and to establish SawStop Holding LLC's ownership of such applications and any resulting patents. We acknowledge having received payment and/or other good and sufficient consideration for this Assignment and Agreement.

Patent Applica	ations:
1. U.S. Pater Saws."	nt Application Serial No. 15/935,395, filed March 26, 2018, titled "Table
Date: <u>August 9, 201</u>	8 A Sur
	Stephen F. Gass
I witnessed the signin	g of this document by the above-named person.
Witness Signature:	- Une Renot
Witness Name:	Renee Pendergrass
Witness Address:	211 Link Court
	Newberg, OR 97132

REEL: 046769 FRAME: 0288

Date: Aug. 27	2018 Kal Feling
· ·	J. David Fulmer
I witnessed the signing	g of this document by the above-named person.
Witness Signature:	Venes Pend
Witness Name:	Renee Pendergrass
Witness Address:	211 Link Court
-	Newberg, OR 97132
Date: <u>August 9, 2018</u>	
	David A. Fanning
I witnessed the signing	of this document by the above-named person.
Witness Signature: _	Agnee Renes
Witness Name:	Renee Pendergrass
Witness Address: _	211 Link Court
	Newberg, OR 97132

RECORDED: 08/31/2018

REEL: 046769 FRAME: 0289